Amend CSHB 1, as follows:

(1) In Article XI, page XI-57, in Strategy D.1.1, strike "37,072,422" and substitute "27,472,422".

(2) In Article VI, page VI-28, in Strategy D.1.2, strike"2,418,980" and substitute "12,018,980".

(3) In Article VI, Rider No. 22, page VI-34, strike the second to the last sentence in the rider.

(4) In Article VI, appropriation for the Parks and Wildlife Department, insert the following appropriately-numbered rider to read as follows and renumber subsequent riders accordingly:

"\_\_\_\_\_. PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF EAGLE MOUNTAIN LAKE STATE PARK. The Parks and Wildlife Department is appropriated the receipts from the sale of Eagle Mountain Lake State Park (estimated to be \$9,600,000) for the sole purpose of acquiring other real property dedicated to the same purpose for which the land sold was dedicated."

(5) In Article XI, on page XI-66, strike the last rider on the page.